il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 12 to February 15, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1169 likely voters nationally using web

panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and

voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100

due to rounding.

[11 Some workers at Amazon are proposing to form a union to bargain with the company on working conditions, such as
improved break times and coronavirus health and safety measures. Do you support or oppose Amazon workers forming a

union to bargain on working conditions?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

38
31
11

12
1169

54
27
6

3
10
461

Independent /
Third Party

30
39
13
7
10
316

Repub-
lican

25
30
16
15
15
392

Female

38
33
8

7
13
620

Male

37
29
15
9
10
549

Under
45

42
32
10

5
12
427

45+

35
31
12
10
12
742

No
College

37
30
11
8
14
713

College

38
33
12
7

9
456

Black or
African
American

46
22
6

6
20
133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

40
20
17
12
11
99

White

37
33
11
8
10
864

[2] Currently Amazon is trying to stop its employees from unionizing. The company has put up flyers, created mandatory
meetings and sent text messages all which tell workers to vote "no" to forming a union. Do you approve or disapprove of

these actions?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure

Weighted N

Page 1/2 (5aXhYT)

Topline Democrat

12
18

25

31
15
1169

24

39
15
461

Independent /
Third Party

22

31

31
10
316

Repub-
lican

19

20

21

22
18
392

Female

27

33
19
620

Male

17
21

22

29
10
549

Under
45

13

21

21

31
14
427

45+

11
16

27

31
15
742

No
College

10

17

25

31
17
713

College

14
19

25

30
12
456

Black or
African
American

18

38
22
133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

15

25

14

33
13
99

White

13
18

27

29
14
864



[31 Currently Amazon is trying to stop its employees from unionizing. The company has put up flyers, created mandatory

meetings and sent text messages all which tell workers to vote "no" to forming a union. When thinking about this, what

comes closer to your view?

Response

These actions should be stopped.
Workers should be able to make
the decision to form or not form a
union without intimidation and

harassment from their employers.

Amazon is not doing anything
wrong. The company is just
providing resources so that
workers can understand the pros
and cons of joining a union.

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/2 (5aXhYT)

Topline Democrat

59

30

11
1169

69

20

11
461

Inde-
pendent Repub

£ Third | lican || o oare
Party

61 45 64

32 40 23

6 16 13

316 392 620

Male

53

37

10
549

Under
45

61

26

13
427

58

32

10
742

No
College

60

27

14
713

College

58

35

456

Black or
African
American

62

22

16
133

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

57

24

19
99

White

59

32

864



