m Data for **Progress**

From February 12 to February 15, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1169 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Some workers at Amazon are proposing to form a union to bargain with the company on working conditions, such as improved break times and coronavirus health and safety measures. Do you support or oppose Amazon workers forming a union to bargain on working conditions?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly support	38	54	30	25	38	37	42	35	37	38	46	40	37
Somewhat support	31	27	39	30	33	29	32	31	30	33	22	20	33
Somewhat oppose	11	6	13	16	8	15	10	12	11	12	6	17	11
Strongly oppose	8	3	7	15	7	9	5	10	8	7	6	12	8
Don't know	12	10	10	15	13	10	12	12	14	9	20	11	10
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864

[2] Currently Amazon is trying to stop its employees from unionizing. The company has put up flyers, created mandatory meetings and sent text messages all which tell workers to vote "no" to forming a union. Do you approve or disapprove of these actions?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly approve	12	9	6	19	7	17	13	11	10	14	5	15	13
Somewhat approve	18	14	22	20	15	21	21	16	17	19	15	25	18
Somewhat disapprove	25	24	31	21	27	22	21	27	25	25	18	14	27
Strongly disapprove	31	39	31	22	33	29	31	31	31	30	38	33	29
Not sure	15	15	10	18	19	10	14	15	17	12	22	13	14
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864

[3] Currently Amazon is trying to stop its employees from unionizing. The company has put up flyers, created mandatory meetings and sent text messages all which tell workers to vote "no" to forming a union. When thinking about this, what comes closer to your view?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
These actions should be stopped. Workers should be able to make the decision to form or not form a union without intimidation and harassment from their employers.	59	69	61	45	64	53	61	58	60	58	62	57	59
Amazon is not doing anything wrong. The company is just providing resources so that workers can understand the pros and cons of joining a union.	30	20	32	40	23	37	26	32	27	35	22	24	32
Don't know	11	11	6	16	13	10	13	10	14	7	16	19	9
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864